505573368 07/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5620166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDSHINE DISCOVERY INC.	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARBIN ZHENBAO PHARMACEUTICAL CO.
Street Address:	NO.8, FIRST YANTAI ROAD
Internal Address:	JIZHONG DISTRICT, HAPING ROAD, DEVELOPMENT ZONE HARBIN
City:	HEILONGJJANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	150060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16309648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411222

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, madams@hdp.com, jgrazia@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17424-000034-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD G. WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Donald G. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Your Ref. 17424-000033-US-NP_ Our Ref. [P184116864US]_ Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505573368 REEL: 049764 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medshine Discovery Inc. with a place of business at Room 218, No.9 Gaoxin Road, Gaoxin Development District, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China, 210032 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has an ownership interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/309,648, filed January 17, 2019, entitled "Dihydropyrazole Azepine Compound Serving As AKT Inhibitor";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/309,648 to Harbin Zhenbao Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. with a place of business at No. 8, First Yantai Road, Jizhong District, Haping Road, Development Zone Harbin, Heilongjiang 150060, China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/309,648;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective as of the date listed below, all of its right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/309,648, together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals thereof, and any patents issuing thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the invention defined by the claims of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/309,648, including but not limited to further assignments.

Medshine Discor	very Inc.	
Signature:		
Name:	LI, Jian	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	June 25, 2019	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049764 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 07/16/2019